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Application Number:

CBIL.:
Applicant;
Project Name:
Address:

Project Description:

Zoning:

2014-098 Application Date:  06/03/2014

326 B00900] Application Type: Level 1l Site Plan Under 50,000 sq f
Allagash Brewing - 50 Industrial Way, LLC

Allagash Brewing Expansion

50 INDUSTRIAL WAY

2,400 Sq Ft Tank Support addition (Bunker), 18,360 sq. ft. Production Exp.
(connecting 50 & 100 Industrial Way Facilities) adding loading docks and associated
site work,

™ %@lﬁ tred 2010, 1529~

Other Required Reviews:

Storm Water
(] Subdivision

07 Traffic Movement L1 14-403 Streets L] Housing Replacement
# Units L1 Historic Preservation
L1 Flood Plain O Other:

# Lots

L] Site Location

# Unit

[0 Shoreland
(] Design Review

Distribution List:

Planner Barbara Barhydt Parking John Peverada

Zoning Marge Schmuckal Design Review Alex Jaegerman

Traffic Engineer Tom Errico Corporation Counsel Nennifer Thompson

Civil Engineer David Senus Sanitary Sewer John Emerson

Fire Department Chris Pirone Ihspections """""""""""" "l_’“ammy Munson
| City Arborist Jeff Tarling | Historic Preservation Deb Andrews

Engineering David Margolis-Pineo DRC Coordinator Phil DiPierro

” Outside Agency

Comments needed by 6/20/2014



MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From: Jean Fraser

Subject: Appiication ID: 2014-098
Date:  7/16/2014

Comments Submitted by: Marge SchmuckaliZoning on 7/16/2014

The appilicant revised the zoning assessment sheet to reflect a building height of 34’ which is well under the 75'
maximum height. The building height also affects the required setbacks in this I-M zone. The I-M zone setback
are being met using the 34' building height. The building permit #2014-01527 has been applied for and signed off
for zoning at this time.

Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator



MEMORANDUM

To: FILE

From:  Jean Fraser

Subject; Application ID: 2014-098
Date: 711072014

Comments Submitted by: Marge SchmuckaliZoning on 7/10/2014

The newest additions to Allagash Brewery are meeting the I-M industrial dimensional zone requirements,
including setbacks, impervious surface, and parking. The zoning analysis mentioned the height of the newest
buildings as 31' or 34' depending on which set of given information is used. However the submitted building
elevation page does not have any dimensions on it and does not have any scaling information on it. | am pretty
sure the maximum height of 75' is not being violated. ! will need an elevation planto confirm the building height.

Marge Schmuckal
Zonng Administrator
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Exhibit 5

Assessment of Zoning

A copy of the zoning map indicating the location of the project site is provided. As depicted, the
subject parcel is located entirely within the medium intensity industrial zone {I-M); and does
not abut any other City zoning districts.

The proposed use is a brewery, which is a permitted use as described in Section 14-247.a of the
City of Portland Code of Ordinances.

In accordance with the dimensional requirements defined in Section 14-250 of the City of
Portland Code of Ordinances, the proposed development meets or exceeds the requirements
as foilows:

Ordinance Reguirement Phase 1 Phase 2
Min. lot size none 4.407 acres  4.407 acres
Max, impervious ratio 75% - 265% % L(,‘ (\;g{ ﬁg
Max. building height 75 feet “ 34 feet 34 feet NS
Min. side yard 25 feet " 74.5 feet 36.3 feet 7/[)//%
Min. rear yard 25 feet 30.6 feet 30.6 feet
Min. front yard 1ft./1 ft. of building height 35,8 feet 35.8 feet
Min. street frontage 60 feet 881.5 feet 881.5 feet
Pavement setback 10 feet 12 feet 12 feet

Site Plan Application 02249
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Marge Schmuckal - RE: Question RE: Allagash Brewing

From: Richard Meek <rmeek@sebagotechnics.com>

To: “Donaldson, Nell" <HCD@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: :37 PM

Subject: RE: Question RE: Allagash Brewing

Attachments: 02249 Final Site Plan Narratives - page 40.pdf; cimarron_led_spec_sheet,pdf; 00249-
photometric.pdf

Neli,

e  The Architect is out of town this week. I'm not sure we'll be able to get you an updated
elevation by Thursday. The highest (top of stesl) elevation at the front of the new addition
is 30.25" above finish floor. The average building height above grade is 34", I've updated
and attached the zoning narrative to be consistent with the height reported on the Site
plan.

o  Sorry, that is my error on the project data sheet(s). There are 17 existing spaces and no
new spaces proposed. Ten (10) spaces are located near the main entrance of 50 Industrial
Way and 7 spaces are to be relocated near the entrance of 100 Industrial Way. The
relocated bike rack is shown on the Site plan. The ten existing spaces at 50 Industrial Way
are shown but not identified.

e Cut sheets for a LED exterior light fixture are attached. The LED is an equivalent option to
be used in lieu of the HPS (high pressure sodium) fixture originally specified. The
corresponding photometric analysis plan is also attached.

o The proposed trees will be located partially on the side siope of the proposed basin. The
stormwater management system (including the basin) is designed to drain stormwater
runoff from the site in 24-48 hours. Therefore, the trees to be located on the detention
basin's side slope will not have continually saturated roots.

| hope this addresses your questions.

Rick

From: Helen Donaldson [mailte:HCD@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, July 15, 2014 11:01 AM

To: Richard Meek

Subject: RE: Question RE: Allagash Brewing

Rick,

Thanks for bearing with us as we switch staff here. I'm getting into the report now and have a couple of
questions, which I hope we can straighten out before the hearing report is finalized on Thursday:

- The zoning administrator has commented (attached). She's asking for elevations showing building heights.
Can you provide these by Thursday? That way we might avoid a condition of approval.

- Your most recent data sheet shows 10 existing and 10 proposed bike parking spaces. Can you confirm that
you'll have 20 spaces total when finished? Can you remind me where the existing bike racks are?

- We need cut sheets for the exterior lights. If we can get these by Thursday, we might avoid a condition on this
as welk.

- The landscaping plan for phase 2 seems to show some trees in the detention basin. Can you take a look and
advise?

Thanks, Rick. Twill let you know when/if additional comments come in. Ithink we should be in pretty good

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/X Pgrpwise/53C63912PortlandCityHall10016E...  7/16/2014
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shape,

Nell

Nell Donaldson

City of Portland Planning Division
389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

874-8723
hed@portlandmaine.qov

>>> Richard Meek <rmeek@sebagotechnics.com> 7/14/2014 3:25 PM >>>
Jean,

The project data sheet (for Phase 1) is attached, as requested. Let me know if you require additional
information to complete your review.

Thanks
Rick

From: Jean Fraser [mailto:JF@portlandmaine.qov]
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 11:27 AM

To: Richard Meek
Cc: Donaldson, Helen
Subject: Question RE: Allagash Brewing

Rick
Thanks for the paper copies and disk.

I do not see the separate data sheet for Phase 1 nor the table we discussed showing info for each of the stages-
can you tell me where to find those?

thanks
lean

Jean Fraser, Planner

City of Portland

874 8728

>>> Richard Meek <rmeek@sebagotechnics.com> 7/14/2014 10:27 AM > > >
Hi Jean,

Ok. Thanks. Here are the signature pages. I'm on my way to deliver the paper copies and disk. Should
| drop this off at Building Inspections or Planning?

Rick

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/53C63912PortlandCityHall 10016E...  7/16/2014
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From: Jean Fraser {mallto:JF@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Monday, July 14, 2014 10:12 AM

To: Richard Meek

Subject: Re: Allagash Brewing

Rick

No- just the electronic copy of the HVAC is fine; that may need to be a condition in any case (because we don't
have time to review so much info).

Jean

>>> Richard Meek <rmeek@sebagotechnics.com> 7/14/2014 850 AM >>>
Jean,

I'm awaiting signature on the application and then I'll bring over the required paper copies. | have an
electronic copy of the proposed HVAC equipment, which 1 will also bring over on a disk (since itis a
very large file). Do you need a paper copy of this information? (the document is over 200 pages)

Thanks

Rick

Richard L. Meek, P.E.
Sr. Project Engineer

S=BAGO

www.sebagotechnics.com
An Employee Owned Company

75 John Roberts Road — Suite 1A
South Portland, ME 04108-6963

Office: 207.200.2100
Direct Dial: 207.200.2075
Fax: 207.856.2208

This notice and disclaimer regards the transmittal and use of electronic files generated and forwarded by Sebago Technics, Inc, This message contains
confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute or
copy this email. Please notify the sender immediately by emall if you have received this emait by mistake and delete this emall from your system. Email
transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free, as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive fate or incomplete,
or contain viruses. The sender, therefore, does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of
email transmission. If verification is required, please request a hard-copy version. The information contained in these electronic fites is privileged and
confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity stated in the address above. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of these
electronic files is strictly prohibited, The reciplent of the electronic file acknowledges and consents to the fact that the sender, Sebago Technics, Inc.
makes no claim that electronic files are current, accurate or correct. Any use or reuse of the electronic file in any manner whatsoever is at the user's
sole risk and the user agrees, to the fuflest extent permitted by faw, to hold Sebago Technics, Inc. harmless and to indemnify it from all claims, losses,
damages, expenses and costs including alf reasonable attorneys fees that may arise from its use or reuse.

Notice: Under Maine law, documents - including e-muails - in the possession of public officials or city employees
about government business may be classified as public records. There are very few exceptions. As a result, please
be advised that what is written in an e-mail could be released to the public and/or the media if requested.

file:///C:/Users/MES/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/53C63912PortlandCityHall 10016E...  7/16/2014



{

.

rs

AN

SZBAGO

fune: 3, 2014
82249

Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
Planning and Urban Development Department

City of Portiand!

389 Congress Street;

Portland, ME 04101

level (fl Preliminary Site: Plan: Application:
50 Industrial Way, ELC - Allagash Brewing Company
Tax Map 326 Block B, Lot 8, Lot 9 and Lot 10

Brear Barbara;

On behalf of 50 industrial Way, LLC, Sebago Technics, Inc. is submitting this Preliminary Site Plan
application for an expansion of their facility located at 50 Industrial Way in Portland, Maine. The
property is owned and operated as a Brewery {Aligash Brewing Company) by the applicant and is
depicted as Lots 8, 9 and 10 on Tax Map 326. As you will recall, we met with you and the Urban
Development review staff on May 28, 2014 to discuss the future development for this property.

The current plan of development includes; a 18,800 square foot building addition {2015 Production
addition), which will connect 50 Industrial Way and 100 \ndustrial Way; a 40’ x 60’ concrete tank support
pad; a 2,422 squace foot building addition {Bunker}; and, site improvements associated with the loading

dack area. SR e .

The project is proposed to be phased, Phase 1 will include approximately 12,130 square feet of the 2015
Production addition, approximately 400 ¥ 16” of the: concrete tank su poort pad, the Bunkes addition, ang!
the site improvergents associsted with the foading dock area. Phase 2 will include construction of 3y
approximately 5,510 square foot addition at the rear of the 2015 Production addition, connection of 50
Industrial Way and 100 Industrial Way, and completion of the 40’ x 60’ concrete tank support pad. Phase
2 will require expansion of the existing wet pond, construction of the proposed stormwater detention
basin, and application for a Tier 2 wetland alteration permit, Phase 3 will include an approximately 4,560

Square foot addition to the Bunker, B
R ——— o . e W@

\%“"“"“"m

Al utilities includifg:public-wate ;Sanitary sewer, natural gas, electrical and communications are
currently serving the existing building via connections within Industrial Way. These utilities will be
extended to the proposed addition(s) within the building.

The majority of stormwater runoff from the site will be collected and routed to the existing wet pond
such that the post-development peak rates of discharge will be maintained or reduced when compared
to the pre-development peak rates of dischasge. In addition, the wet pond provides water quality
treatment in general canfermance with Chapter 500 of the Maine Starmuwater Lam.
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PROJECT DATA

The following information is required where applicable, in order to complete the application.

“Total Area of Site

191 979

5q. ft,

'Pr,oposed Total Disturbad Area of the Site

103,500

sq. ft,

if the proposed disturbance is greater than one acre,

[MCGP) with DEP and a Stormwater Management Permit, Chapter 500, with the City of Portiand.

then the applicant shall apply for a Maine Construction General Permit

Impervious Surface Area

‘impervious Area {Total Existing) 23, 4U% sq. ft.
Impervious Area {Total Proposed) 120,311 5q. ft.
Building Ground Floor Area and Total Floor Area

Building Footprint {Total Existing) 39, 122 sq. ft.
Building Footprint (Total Proposed) 56,936 sq. ft.
Building Floor Area (Total Existing) 37,055 sq. ft.
Building Floor Area (Total Proposed) 64,250 sq. ft,
Zoning

Existing -M

Proposed, if applicable I-M

Land Use

Existing BREWERY

Proposed BREWERY

Residential, If applicable

# of Residential Units {Total Existing) N/A

# of Residential Units (Total Proposed) N/A

# of Lots {Total Proposed) N/A

# of Affordable Housing Units (Total Proposed) N/A

Proposed Bedroom Mix

# of Efficiency Units {Total Proposed) N/A

i of One-Bedroom Units (Total Proposed) N/A

#i of Two-Bedroom Units {Total Proposed}) N/A

# of Three-Bedroom Units (Total Proposed) N/A

Parking Spaces

# of Parking Spaces (Total Existing) o4

& of Parking Spaces (Total Proposed) 74

# of Handicapped Spaces (Total Proposed) 3

Bicycle Parking Spaces

# of Bicycle Spaces (Total Existing) 10

# of Bicycle Spaces (Total Proposed) 10

Estimated Cost of Project 5750, 000

Updated: Aprif 23, 2014




